all other regulatory studies are conducted in conjunction with growth of traffic volumes. 
Traffic signs, signals, and markings are installed in conformance with the Texas Manual on 
Uniform Traffic Control Devices. Faded, vandalized, or missing signs are replaced as needed. 
"Call back" service is provided twenty-four (24) hours a day, three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days a year for emergency repair of critical regulatory signs. Requests for signage·should be 
called into the City's 311 Call Center. 

1.7 Storm Water Utility. The Storm Water Utility is housed within the Public 
Works Department. The Storm Water Utility is responsible for drainage services as well as